

## Herbalife Nutrition's Herbalife24 Triathlon, 5k and Bike Tour Event Rescheduled for October 25, 2020

LOS ANGELES--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Herbalife Nutrition (NYSE: HLF), a premier global nutrition company, today announced it has rescheduled the Herbalife24 Triathlon Los Angeles, 5k and Bike Tour for Sunday, October 25, 2020.

"After careful consideration and consulting with health professionals, we have confirmed a new date for the event," said Ibi Montesino, senior vice president and managing director for North America, Herbalife Nutrition. "The health and safety of our participants, staff, and community continues to be our top priority, and we will follow the advice of public health officials as we move forward in planning for this event."

All currently registered participants will maintain their registrations for the rescheduled date. As an alternative, refunds are offered to registrants. If you would like a refund, please send your refund request, along with your registration ID number and email address, to <a href="mailto:info@herbalife24tri.la">info@herbalife24tri.la</a> by 5 p.m. PT on Monday, May 11, 2020. Your registration ID can be accessed at <a href="https://myevents.active.com/Herbalife24">https://myevents.active.com/Herbalife24</a>.

For more information visit <a href="Herbalife24tri.la">Herbalife24tri.la</a>.

## About Herbalife Nutrition Ltd.

Herbalife Nutrition is a global company that has been changing people's lives with great nutrition products and a proven business opportunity for its independent distributors since 1980. The Company offers high-quality, science-backed products, sold in over 90 countries by entrepreneurial distributors who provide one-on-one coaching and a supportive community that inspires their customers to embrace a healthier, more active lifestyle. Through the Company's global campaign to eradicate hunger, Herbalife Nutrition is also committed to bringing nutrition and education to communities around the world.

For more information, please visit <u>IAmHerbalifeNutrition.com</u>.

Herbalife Nutrition also encourages investors to visit its investor relations website at <a href="ir.herbalife.com">ir.herbalife.com</a> as financial and other information is updated, and new information is posted.

View source version on businesswire.com: <a href="https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20200325005209/en/">https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20200325005209/en/</a>

Herbalife Nutrition Anna Garcia, 213-745-0542 Annaga@herbalife.com Source: Herbalife Nutrition